

Decision of 396 EC (1.6.2023).

Registrar PCI <registrar@pci.nic.in> To: nsmsinstituteofpharmacy@gmail.com, nsmsdc@gmail.com, sanjit.bcpsr@gmail.com, chairman@webscte.org Fri, Jun 9, 2023 at 2:48 PM

Ref.No. PCI-5331/2022

The Principal	D.Pharm
	The Secretary West Bengal State Council of Technical
NSMS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY	Education Kolkata Karigori Floor S N Banerjee Road
0, NACHAN ROAD, KAMALPUR, PASCHIM	Kolkata (West Bengal)
BARDHAMAN, 713204	Mail: chairman@webscte.org
Mail :nsmsinstituteofpharmacy@gmail.com ,	
nsmsdc@gmail.com,	
sanjit.bcpsr@gmail.com	

Subject: Decision of 396 EC (1.6.2023).

Sir/Madam

With reference to the subject cited above. I am directed to convey the decisions of 396 Executive Committee of the PCI held on 1.6.2023, which decided as under -

E-mail

Institution's Name and ID	Examining Authority	Decision of 396 EC (1.6.2023)
NSMS INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY 0, NACHAN ROAD, KAMALPUR, PASCHIM BARDHAMAN, 713204 PCI-5331 D.Pharm	D.Pharm The Secretary West Bengal State Council of Technical Education Kolkata Karigori Floor S N Banerjee Road Kolkata (West Bengal)	The latest information/report on record including appeal was placed and considered for D. Pharm Grant approval for 2023-2024 academic session for the conduct of 1st year for 60 admissions for D. Pharm course.

Yours faithfully

(PRATIMA TIWARI) Assistant Secretary

